Original R-107-2017
Contract #035-2017

R-579-2018

BOz L7435
37374 @
glJC ]y ea
aleq

27]1f} o
aleqg

(OVD 40 10Ae|)

(4auoIssiLwWwoD)
(1010021Q)
(4010B23U0D)

(ueynsuo))

(116u3 “foud)

Aq panosddy

g panosddy

AQ panoiddy

L/ O AV«

Aq paydeooy

AQ pajdaooy

= _ J
oo Y YYD

VA\\\WK\\ V\% AQ papuawiwooay

00°'6L9'8vv$ JapiQ abueyn sy} buipnjouj Junowy jJoenuo) MaN
%Ly SuOnEJYIPO 10E[UOY |B Jo abuey) Jusdiad
00'SLO'EVLS SUONEOUIPOIA JOBAUOD (| JO Junowy sAlRe|InwnY
00'000'G0€$ junowy Joeuo) [eulbuo
e =
%2 uoneoyIPop Joenuod sy jo abueyd Jusoled

00°00S°.L$
00°GLL LYYS

(sebed Buimo||o) Woi4) - JUNOWY }0eHUOD Ul (9sealdap/asealdul) JoN

junowy joenuo) bunsixgy

%SY SUONEOYIPO 10BJUOD SNOINBId Jo abuey) juadlad
00'GLL'OELS SUOIIEOYIPOI JOBIHUOD) SNOIABIH JO JUnowy aAlejnwnd
00°000'G0€$

IIlIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlllIIIIIrIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ

junowy enuo) [euibup

-ou| ‘Bunesuibug syueg 0l

109(0.d JOIEMWIO)S BalY pUBIYINOS  :1LO3rodd

/2102-9€0

[4

8102 ‘22 isnbny

‘# 1OVHINOD

:UOJIEDLIPOIN 10BIUOD

‘31va

AJIQUO
IONVHO LOVYLNOD LNIWNYIAOD ALNNOD NVENN ILLIAVI-NOLONIXI




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: August 27, 2018
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |2
CONTRACT #:  |035-2017
Project: Southland Area Stormwater Project
TO: Banks Engineering, Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
item | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Dmoqmmmm._: contract Increase m.: contract
No. DEL price price
1| ADD _|Design of stormwater improvements in the WGPL area] LS 1 $ 136,115.00|$ - 193 136,115.00
2| ADD |wgpl Right of Way Acquisition Assistance LS 1 $ 7,500.00 | $ - $ 7,500.00
3 $ - |$ -
4 $ - |$ -
5 $ - |8 -
6 $ - 19 -
7 $ - |8 -
8 $ - 19 -
9 $ - |8 -
10 $ - 19 -
11 $ - 18 -
12 $ - $ -
13 $ - $ -
14 $ - |8 -
15 $ - $ -
Total decrease $ B
Total increase $ 143,615.00
Net (increase) in contract price $ 143,615.00

Page 2 of 3



Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Southland Area Stormwater Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 035.2017
CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Change Order 2 is for right of way/ easement acquisition
assistance from Banks Engineering in the WGPL area.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date:

SEP 27 2018

U Mayc\fr Date




Budgets Overview

ORACLE’

Menu

Search:

My Favorites

LFUCG

Employee Self-Service

Manager Self-Service

Supplier Contracts

Items

Vendors

Purchasing

eProcurement

Services Procurement

Accounts Payable

Commitment Control
Review Budget Activities

Budget Details

Budgets Overview

Ledger Inquiry Set
Activity Log

Review Fund Source
Allocations

Review Fund Source
Budget FY Detail Report

Budget AP Detail Report

Budget Reports
Review Budget Check
Exceptions

Set Up Financials/Supply

Chain

Worklist

Tree Manager

Reporting Tools

PeopleTools

Change My Password

My Personalizations

My System Profile
My Dictionary

Inquiry Results

Page 1 of 1

Worklist Add to Favontes S1an out

New Window | Help | Personalize Pag~

Budget Overview

Business Unit:

Type of Calendar:

LFUCG

Detail Budget Period

Amounts in Base Currency: usD
Revenue Associated: v
Retum to Criteria Max Rows: 100 Display Options Search _
[Ledger Totals {1 Rows)
Budget: 3,300,000.00
Expense: 0.00
Encumbrance: 0.00
Pre-Encumbrance: 0.00
Budget Balance: 3,300,000.00
Associate Revenue: 0.00
Available Budget: 3,300,000.00
oo TE W
Budget Overview Results e | Find | View All | | First 10f 1 & Last
— __.mamm_‘ Group |Fund _Omm. ID | Section >nno:3~_wqm ﬂmw.m:m Project/Grant _DnZimK mmwwn Budget mzncacammw. PM.MH»' m”_.m Mw”.ﬂﬂ_o
1 _W _wﬂ PG_EXP_CHD 4052 303204 3334 92211 2019 LFUCG WR_SOUTHLAND CONSENT_DE 2019  3,300,000.00 . 0.00 3,300,000.00 So.m

Retum to Criteria *Notes

Save _ Retum to Search _ Previous in List

Nextin List _ Notify %

https://finance.lexingtonky.gov/psp/fn89prd/ EMPLOYEE/ERP/c/MANAGE_COMMITMENT_CONTROL.KK INQ_LEDGE... 8/28/2018



LaDonna Roberts

From: Michael Cravens

Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 9:25 AM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst

Cc LaDonna Roberts; Charles Martin

Subject: RE: Law Review: Change Order #2 Banks Engineering WGPL Stormwater Improvement

Project (Southland)

I have reviewed this request for authorization to execute Change Order #2 to the agreement with Banks Engineering for
the Southland Area Stormwater Improvement project (specifically relating to the WGPL portion of the project).

No legal issues. OK to bluesheet.

Michael Cravens
Attorney Senior
Department of Law

859.258.3500
MCravens@lexingtonky.gov
lexingtonky.gov

"N LexingTON

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, including but not limited to, Kentucky Rule of
Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of
the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be disseminated to the public. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, and notify
the sender of the error by replying via e-mail or by calling the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can
be corrected. Thank you.

From: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst

Sent: Tuesday, August 28, 2018 4:20 PM

To: Janet Graham <jgraham@Iexingtonky.gov>; Michael Cravens <mcravens@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: LaDonna Roberts <Iroberts@lexingtonky.gov>; Charles Martin <chmartin@Ilexingtonky.gov>

Subject: FW: Law Review: Change Order #2 Banks Engineering WGPL Stormwater improvement Project (Southland)

Janet, one more to consider for review from the Law Department please.

Sandy
3401

Sandra Sue Burke
Executive Assistant to Charles H. Martin
Acting Commissioner, Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works

859.258.3400 office
859.684.3493 cell

lexingtonky.gov



"N LexinGTON

From: LaDonna Roberts

Sent: Tuesday, August 28, 2018 3:56 PM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commegpwea@lexingtonky.gov>

Subject: Law Review: Change Order #2 Banks Engineering WGPL Stormwater Improvement Project (Southland)

Please send the attached to law for review.
Thank you,

LaDonna Roberts
Administrative Specialist
Division of Water Quality

859.258.3362 office
lexingtonky.gov

" LExiINGTON



MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX' N GTO N CHARLES H MARTIN P.E

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Utban County Council

FROM: %1. R por cHmraT

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director

Division of Water Quality
DATE: August 27, 2018
SUBJECT: Change Order #2 for Banks Engineering to Provide Right of Way Acquisition Assistance for the

Wabash/Goodtich/Pensacola/Lackawanna (WGPL) Stormwater Improvement Project in the
Southland Area Stormwater Project.

Request
The purpose of this memorandum is to request approval of Change Order #2 to the Southland Area Stormwater

Project agreement with Banks Engineering. This change order is to add Right of Way/ Easement acquisition
assistance to the conttact, in accordance with Banks Engineering’s Proposal dated February 13, 2018.

Purpose of Request
Banks Engineering is currently performing design and construction administration assistance services for the

WGPL portion of the Southland Area Stormwater Project agreement. As the design work has progressed, it
has become necessary for LFUCG to acquire additional right of way from 3 parcels in the project area to
complete the work.

Banks Engineering has conducted all of the initial outreach, analysis and mitigation concept development for
the Southland Area Stormwater Project improvements, and is very familiar with the issues in this area.

Project Cost in FY19 and in Future Budget Years

Banks Engineering has provided a fee quote of $2,500 per parcel (3 parcels required) for the proposed work.
The total amount of this Change Otrder is $7,500.

Are Funds Budgeted
Funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 WR_SOUTHLAND CONSENT_DE Bud Reference 2019

Director/Commissioner

Martin

Cc: Gregory S. Lubeck, P.E., Stormwater Section Manager

200 Fast Mair St .1 exingen. KY 40507 7 850 258 3133 Prone J/ 855,268 3878 Fax / lexirgion«y.gov



