R-060-2019

Original R-107-2017

Contract # 035-2017

60z £ g 934 >*°d

a1eq

N\\\w\\m\ 8led
a1eq

(OVD 10 Jokep) ﬁ ﬁﬁ 4@ Aq perousddy

(4auoissIwwWo)) AqQ panouddy
L -
(4oy0a11Q) W \ S e Aq panoiddy
! 11 O %m T
(1010B13UOD) Aq peydasoy
(Jueynsuo)) M..\...\BHU\J "7 v)\)d Aq peydeosoy
(-46u3 ‘foid) n\\\!\ . s i.rq.vd & AQ papuswiwossy

%€l

00°GL¥'88y$ J9pi0 9buey) siyj Buipn|ou} JUNOWY 10BIJU0D MON
%09 SUOIBOIIPOJ 10BJIUO) ||e Jo abueyd Juadliad
00°SL¥'e8l$ SUOIJEJIPOI 10BIUOD || JO Junowy aAle|nwN)
00°000°'G0€$ Jjunowy Joeju0) [eulbuQ

UONBOIIPOI J0BUO) SIY] Jo abueyd Jusoiad

00°008°6€£$

(sabed Bumo||0) Woi4) - JUNOWY JoBIUOY) Ul (8Sealoap/asesioul) JON

00°'519'8%v$ Junowy Joejuo) Bunsixg
%Ly SUOIJEDIIPO 10BIIUOD SNOIABId Jo abuey) Juadlad
00°GL9'erL$ SUOIIBJUIPOIN 10BJJUOD SNOIABIH JO JUNOWY aAle|nwNg
00°000°S0€$ Junowy joenuo) jeulbuQ

-ou| ‘Bupesuibug syueg ‘01

10901 JOJEMULIO)S BaJY PUBIYINOS  :1D3rOMd

£102-6€0

€

8102 ‘€ Jaquadeq

# LOVHINOD

:UOYEOIIPOJ J0BHUOD

‘31va

J3AQUO
dONVHO LOVULNOD LNIFNWNAUIAO0O ALNNOD NVERIN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




| jo | abed

00'SI¥'E8L

20u1d JoenuoD Ul (dsealoul) 19N

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn S S

e ey

T s o L o e ot o0 0 30 0 O 0 Tt ot T o o o 0 o o o o o 0 o S

asealoul [ej0]

_ $ asealtosp |ejo |

: . 2 z R T T R R TR R, m_‘ ............

- $ - $ 142

- $ - $ el

= ¢ - ¢ cl

= $ = $ L

= $ = $ oL

= $ = $ 6

- $ = $ 8

% $| - $ L

- $ E $ 9

- $ - $ S

- $ - $ 14
00°008'6€ $ - $ | 00'00G°GE $ l S7|  ulwpe ‘}suod ‘soue)sisse bulpplq ‘ublssp jeuonippy| @av (€
00°00S°2 $| - $ | 00°005°2 $ | S aouelsIssy uonisinboy Aep Jo Wby (dbm| aav ¢
00'GLL'OEL $ - $|00GLL9EL $ I S |eale 1dOM 2y} ul sjuswaaoduwi Jojemulo)s Jo ubiseal agav (1

“ombcoow “__Lmem:oc_ Homb:oowpw__muwmmbmo SoHd AN Apueno | siun sabueyo jo uoduosaq \._%%< r.—wmﬂ_

‘suoneooads pue sueid joelju0 ay) wolj sabueyd Buimoyjos ay) yim A|dwod o) pajsanbal Agalay ale NoA
-ou| ‘Buussuibu] syueg ‘0Ol
aow_,ol_n_ J9lemullo]S ealy puejyjnog Uow_.ogn_

2102-G€0

€

8102 ‘¢ JaquiedsQg

# 1OVHINOD
‘# PO 10BHUOD
-31vda

NOILVIIdIQOIN LOVYLNOD

AINIFWNYIAOD ALNNOD NvaN ALLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Southland Area Stormwater Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 035-2017
CHANGE ORDER: 3

Necessity for change: Change Order is for creating a second construction bid
package for the Water Quality basin the WGPL area and additional analysis for
Southview Dr. stormsewer system. The original concept is not viable due to

unavailability of land.
Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

A o) Yoo ) FEB 07 70

Mayor Date




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX' N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor
Utban County Council

e 5
FROM: i A A
Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: December 3, 2018

SUBJECT: Change Order #3 for Banks Engineering to Bidding Assistance and Construction Administration
services for the Goodrich Ave basin within the Wabash/Goodrich/Pensacola/Lackawanna
(WGPL) Stormwater Improvement Project in the Southland Area Stormwater Project.

Request
The purpose of this memorandum is to request approval of Change Order #3 to the Southland Area Stormwater

Project agreement with Banks Engineering. This change order is to add Bidding Assistance and Construction
Administration setvices for the Goodrich Ave basin to the contract, in accordance with Banks Engineeting’s
Proposal dated February 13, 2018,

Purpose of Request
Banks Engineering is currently petforming design and construction administration assistance services for the

WGPL portion of the Southland Area Stormwater Project agreement. As the design work has progressed, it
became necessary to create a second construction bid package for the proposed work on the Goodrich Ave
detention basin/ green infrastructure.

Banks Engineeting has conducted all of the initial outreach, analysis and mitigation concept development for
the Southland Area Stormwater Project improvements, and is very familiar with the issues in this area.

Project Cost in FY19 and in Future Budget Years
Banks Engineering has provided a fee quote of $39,800 for the proposed wotk. The total amount of this

Change Otder is $39,800

Ate Funds Budgeted
Funds ate budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 WR_SOUTHLAND CONSENT _DE Bud Reference 2019

Director/Commissioner
Martin
Ce: Gregory S. Lubeck, P.E., Stormwater Section Manager

200 Easl Main St,, Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky gov



1) BANIKS
5 Engineering, Inc.

December 3, 2018

Mr. Gregory S. Lubeck, PE, CFM

Stormwater Section Manager

Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works
Division of Water Quality

125 Lisle Industrial Road

Lexington, KY 40511

RE: Proposal for Professional Services
WGPL Green Infrastructure Project

Mr. Lubeck:

Banks Engineering is pleased to submit this revised proposal for surveying and engineering
services related to the proposed green infrastructure improvements (bioswales and
bioretention) in the WGPL neighborhood. This proposal is based on recommendations for
improvements in the WGPL Storm Sewer Project, and at your direction we are dividing the
storm sewer and green infrastructure into two separate construction projects. Construction
bids are currently being solicited for the storm sewer project, and this proposal includes the
work necessary to provide the final design, bidding, and construction services for the green
infrastructure project.

We will be assisted by the same team completing the Southland Area Drainage Study and WGPL

Storm Sewer Improvements Project, with significant assistance from Third Rock Consultants.
Strand Associates and 2020 Land Surveying will have more limited roles in this project. In

accordance with our recent discussions we propose to complete the following work elements
for this project:

1. Complete final designs for the proposed bioretention basin (note: compensation for most
of the design effort was included in the WGPL Storm Sewer Project fees; compensation
included in this scope item relate to minor updates to the previous designs to incorporate
the final storm sewer designs, and compilation of plan sheets independent of the storm
sewer project.)

2. Prepare a Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) for this project (a revision of the

storm sewer project’s SWPPP).
3. Prepare applicable notes, details, and an opinion of probable cost.
4. Conduct preliminary and final design review meetings.

5. Prepare contract documents and final deliverables suitable for bidding.

1211 Jessamine Station ¢ Nicholasville, KY 40356 ¢ (859) 881-0020
banksengineering.net



Mr. Gregory S. Lubeck, PE, CFM
December 3, 2018
Page 2

6. Provide bidding and construction services:

a. Coordinate the bid advertisement, review submitted bids, prepare a bid tabulation, and
submit a recommendation for award of the project.

b. Respond to bidders’ questions, prepare addenda, and conduct a pre-bid meeting.

Conduct preconstruction and progress meetings (including 5 construction site meetings
at requested times).

d. Review shop drawings.

Prepare record drawings, including a post-construction topographic survey of the
bioretention area.

f. Update the hydraulic model of the Wolf Run watershed to incorporate the new
construction (included in the original WGPL fees).

7. Additional hydraulic modeling including updates and modifications to the area-wide SASD
hydraulic model to support the review of alternatives concepts in other project areas as
directed by LFUCG. This work is estimated at 24 hours of modeling time and a review
meeting for a fee of $4,300 (included in the total below).

We propose to complete the surveying, designs, bidding, and construction administration for
this project for a lump sum fee of thirty-nine thousand eight hundred dollars ($39,800). Thank
you for considering our proposal to complete this important project. If you have any questions
or need additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,
Banks Engineering, Inc.

John B. Steinmetz, P.E.
Senior Engineer

Project #18161

1211 Jessamine Station ¢ Nicholasville, KY 40356 ¢ (859) 881-0020
banksengineering.net



£0S0F ApPmuay| ‘uoiBuixa 155, CE—E— 571 SuaauiBug sjueg Jo jeyaq uQ

09 0€ Sl 0
081 ung ‘peoy Aouaday 97ST P WBWUIAA0D) AUnoD ueqd)
~7 ‘SWBINSUO YO0y PALL u033uIX31] ‘9ALI(] B]OJBSUD JB INUBAY YILIpOOD ev0Ae]-ucIBUIST]

:Aq paJedaiyg (re1aae) 3daduon aanjdnajsedju] uaadn TdOM - € IqIyx3a :10} podedaiyd

-l : Pa1D) uny HOM

Aemiped uelnsapay
SJBJING PJBL ‘OPRIN-Iy

adig MOJNO

WBAIND
peoJjiey
3unspg

uoRenjyu| dULYUT 03 BIPS|Y
Jayjy passauidug Aq urepopun
‘s3unuey aanep jo AaLreA
By uonuaIRIOIg

sSunuely 2AREN Jo L1aIeA
‘sawnjy 93310uU0) 3unsig
asejday 03 sojemsolg parmedsp |
BAUy JUSUREI.03LY
peur-suolg

aJanponaseyu)
121BMWIONG




